OEM Catalogue 2008/20098.6
MASTER TL5 High Efficiency
MASTER TL5 High Efficiency
Product Description
● Low-pressure mercury discharge lamps with a tubular 16 mm
envelope
Product Features
● 40% thinner than TL-D lamps

MASTER TL5 HE 35W/830 3300 104 Warm White 3000 85 438 403
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/835 3300 104 White 3500 85 409 397
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/840 3300 104 Cool White 4000 85 381 379
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/865 3100 97 Cool Daylight 6500 85 316 336
OEM Catalogue 2008/20098.8
MASTER TL5 High Efficiency
Ordering and packing data
Type ILCOS EAN code
1 piece
Weight Qty bulk
packing
Dimensions bulk packing EAN code
bulk packing
EOC
8711500
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/827 SLV FDH-14/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500641021 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867421 641021 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/827 UNP FDH-14/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500610621 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634269 610621 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/830 SLV FDH-14/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639387 54 gr 20 58 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264763 639387 05
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/830 SLV FDH-14/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639387 54 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867469 639387 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/830 UNP FDH-14/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500610638 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634283 610638 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/835 SLV FDH-14/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500707659 53 gr 40 58 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867476 707659 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/835 UNP FDH-14/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500610645 54 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634306 610645 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/840 SLV FDH-14/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639400 54 gr 20 58 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264787 639400 05
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/840 SLV FDH-14/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639400 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867483 639400 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/840 UNP FDH-14/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500610669 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634320 610669 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/850 SLV FDH-14/50/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500261274 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500261281 261274 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/865 SLV FDH-14/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500710093 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867490 710093 55
MASTER TL5 HE 14W/865 UNP FDH-14/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500610683 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634368 610683 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/827 SLV FDH-21/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500643209 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867537 643209 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/827 UNP FDH-21/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500610690 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634382 610690 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/830 SLV FDH-21/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639424 80.5 gr 20 88.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264541 639424 05
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/830 SLV FDH-21/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639424 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867544 639424 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/830 UNP FDH-21/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500610706 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634405 610706 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/835 UNP FDH-21/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500610713 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634429 610713 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/840 SLV FDH-21/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639448 80.5 gr 20 88.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264558 639448 05
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/840 SLV FDH-21/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639448 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867551 639448 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/840 UNP FDH-21/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500610720 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634443 610720 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/865 SLV FDH-21/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500710116 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867568 710116 55
MASTER TL5 HE 21W/865 UNP FDH-21/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500610775 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634481 610775 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/827 SLV FDH-28/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500643223 96.6 gr 40 119 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867575 643223 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/827 UNP FDH-28/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500610782 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634504 610782 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/830 SLV FDH-28/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500639462 104.5 gr 20 118.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264190 639462 05
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/830 SLV FDH-28/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500639462 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867582 639462 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/830 UNP FDH-28/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500610812 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634528 610812 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/835 SLV FDH-28/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500710048 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867599 710048 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/835 UNP FDH-28/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500610874 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634542 610874 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/840 SLV FDH-28/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500639486 104.5 gr 20 118.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264206 639486 05
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/840 SLV FDH-28/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500639486 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867605 639486 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/840 UNP FDH-28/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500610904 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634566 610904 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/850 SLV FDH-28/50/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500260208 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500260215 260208 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/865 SLV FDH-28/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500710154 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867612 710154 55
MASTER TL5 HE 28W/865 UNP FDH-28/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500610928 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634603 610928 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/827 SLV FDH-35/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500643247 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867629 643247 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/827 UNP FDH-35/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500610935 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634627 610935 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/830 SLV FDH-35/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639509 128.7 gr 20 148.5 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264527 639509 05
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/830 SLV FDH-35/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639509 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867667 639509 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/830 UNP FDH-35/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500611031 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634641 611031 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/835 SLV FDH-35/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500710062 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867674 710062 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/835 UNP FDH-35/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500611048 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634665 611048 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/840 SLV FDH-35/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639523 128.7 gr 20 148.5 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264534 639523 05
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/840 SLV FDH-35/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639523 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867681 639523 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/840 UNP FDH-35/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500611055 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634689 611055 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/865 SLV FDH-35/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500710185 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867698 710185 55
MASTER TL5 HE 35W/865 UNP FDH-35/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500611079 128.7 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500634726 611079 55
OEM Catalogue 2008/2009 8.9
Fl
uo

Coordinate X
Chromaticity
Coordinate Y
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/835 6150 88 White 3500 85 409 379
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/840 6150 88 Cool White 4000 85 381 379
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/865 5850 83 Cool Daylight 6500 85 316 336
Ordering and packing data
Type ILCOS EAN code
1 piece
Weight Qty bulk
packing
Dimensions bulk packing EAN code
bulk packing
EOC
8711500
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/827 SLV FDH-24/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500643087 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867742 643087 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/827 UNP FDH-24/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500636959 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500636966 636959 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/830 SLV FDH-24/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639585 54 gr 20 58 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264794 639585 05
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/830 SLV FDH-24/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639585 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867759 639585 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/830 UNP FDH-24/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500636980 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500636997 636980 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/840 SLV FDH-24/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639608 54 gr 20 58 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264800 639608 05
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/840 SLV FDH-24/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500639608 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867841 639608 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/840 UNP FDH-24/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500637048 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637055 637048 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/850 SLV FDH-24/50/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500266750 54 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500266767 266750 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/865 SLV FDH-24/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500643933 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867858 643933 55
MASTER TL5 HO 24W/865 UNP FDH-24/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/550 8711500637109 53 gr 40 57.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637116 637109 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/827 SLV FDH-39/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500643100 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500260000 643100 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/827 UNP FDH-39/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500637130 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637147 637130 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/830 SLV FDH-39/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639622 80.5 gr 20 88.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264565 639622 05
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/830 SLV FDH-39/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639622 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500260031 639622 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/830 UNP FDH-39/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500637161 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637178 637161 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/835 SLV FDH-39/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500710512 78 gr 40 88.3 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868381 710512 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/835 UNP FDH-39/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500637192 78 gr 40 88.3 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637208 637192 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/840 SLV FDH-39/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639646 80.5 gr 20 88.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264572 639646 05
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/840 SLV FDH-39/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500639646 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868398 639646 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/840 UNP FDH-39/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500637222 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637239 637222 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/865 SLV FDH-39/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500643872 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868503 643872 55
MASTER TL5 HO 39W/865 UNP FDH-39/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/850 8711500637284 80.5 gr 40 87.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637291 637284 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/827 SLV FDH-49/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500643124 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867704 643124 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/827 UNP FDH-49/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500637499 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637505 637499 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/830 SLV FDH-49/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639547 128.7 gr 20 148.5 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264503 639547 05
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/830 SLV FDH-49/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639547 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867711 639547 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/830 UNP FDH-49/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500637529 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637536 637529 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/835 UNP FDH-49/35/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500891105 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500891112 891105 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/840 SLV FDH-49/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639561 128.7 gr 20 148.5 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264510 639561 05
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/840 SLV FDH-49/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500639561 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867728 639561 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/840 UNP FDH-49/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500637581 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637598 637581 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/865 SLV FDH-49/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500643896 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500867735 643896 55
MASTER TL5 HO 49W/865 UNP FDH-49/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500637642 128.7 gr 40 146.6 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637659 637642 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/827 SLV FDH-54/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500643148 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868510 643148 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/827 UNP FDH-54/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500637314 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637321 637314 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/830 SLV FDH-54/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500643162 104.5 gr 20 118.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264213 643162 05
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/830 SLV FDH-54/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500643162 104.5 gr 40 119 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868824 643162 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/830 UNP FDH-54/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500637345 104.5 gr 40 119 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637352 637345 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/840 SLV FDH-54/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500643186 104.5 gr 20 118.3 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500264220 643186 05
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/840 SLV FDH-54/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500643186 104.5 gr 40 119 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868831 643186 55
OEM Catalogue 2008/2009 8.17
Fl
uo
re
sc
en
t
La
m
p
s
MASTER TL5 High Output
Ordering and packing data
Type ILCOS EAN code
1 piece
Weight Qty bulk
packing
Dimensions bulk packing EAN code
bulk packing
EOC
8711500
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/840 UNP FDH-54/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500637406 104.5 gr 40 119 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637413 637406 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/850 UNP FDH-54/50/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500637437 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637444 637437 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/865 SLV FDH-54/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500643919 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868848 643919 55
MASTER TL5 HO 54W/865 UNP FDH-54/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1150 8711500637468 104.5 gr 40 117.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500637475 637468 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/827 UNP FDH-80/27/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500263292 132 gr 40 148.5 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500263308 263292 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/830 SLV FDH-80/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500710406 128.7 gr 20 148.5 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500894038 710406 05
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/830 SLV FDH-80/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500710406 132 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868855 710406 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/830 UNP FDH-80/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500644367 132 gr 40 148.5 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500644374 644367 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/835 UNP FDH-80/30/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500892737 132 gr 40 148.5 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500892744 892737 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/840 SLV FDH-80/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500710451 128.7 gr 20 148.5 cm x 10.6 cm x 8.3 cm 8711500894045 710451 05
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/840 SLV FDH-80/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500710451 132 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868862 710451 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/840 UNP FDH-80/40/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500644381 132 gr 40 148.5 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500644398 644381 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/865 SLV FDH-80/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500710475 132 gr 40 147.4 cm x 16.4 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500868879 710475 55
MASTER TL5 HO 80W/865 UNP FDH-80/65/1B-L/P-G5-16/1450 8711500644404 132 gr 40 148.5 cm x 16 cm x 10.2 cm 8711500644411 644404 55
Spectral power distribution
300 400 500 600
100